

6-7-2010

Supplemental Brief for Petitioner. Thompson v.
North American Stainless, LP, 562 U.S. 170 (2011)
(No. 09-291), 2010 U.S. S. Ct. Briefs LEXIS 2990

Eric Schnapper

University of Washington School of Law, schnapp@uw.edu

David Suetholz

Follow this and additional works at: <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/faculty-court-briefs>



Part of the [Civil Rights and Discrimination Commons](#), and the [Labor and Employment Law Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

Eric Schnapper and David Suetholz, *Supplemental Brief for Petitioner. Thompson v. North American Stainless, LP, 562 U.S. 170 (2011) (No. 09-291), 2010 U.S. S. Ct. Briefs LEXIS 2990* (2010) <https://digitalcommons.law.uw.edu/faculty-court-briefs/30>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. The Decision Below Enlarges A Serious Gap in The Protections of Title VII.....	1
II. The Decision Below Presents An Important Conflict Regarding Title VII....	8
Conclusion.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Anjelino v. The New York Times</i> , 299 F.3d 73 (3d Cir.2000).....	9
<i>Castle v. Rubin</i> , 78 F.3d 654 (D.C.Cir.1996)	3
<i>Childress v. City of Richmond, Va.</i> , 120 F.3d 476 (4th Cir.1997)	12
<i>Davis v. Passman</i> , 442 U.S. 228 (1979)	10
<i>Donovan v. University of Texas at El Paso</i> , 643 F.2d 1201 (5th Cir.1981).....	12
<i>EEOC v. Louisville & Nashville R.R. Co.</i> , 505 F.2d 610 (5th Cir.1984).....	12
<i>Etemad v. United States</i> , 1993 WL 114832 (9th Cir.).....	13
<i>Fair Employment Council of Greater Washington, Inc. v. BMC Marketing Corp.</i> , 28 F.3d 1268 (D.C.Cir.1994).....	11, 12
<i>Friends of the Earth, Inc. v. Laidlaw Environmental Services (TOC), Inc.</i> , 528 U.S. 167 (2000).....	5
<i>Holt v. JTM Indus, Inc.</i> , 151 F.3d 813 (5th Cir.1996).....	9
<i>International Brotherhood of Elec. Workers v. Western Electric Co.</i> , 661 F.2d 514 (5th Cir.1981).....	12
<i>Kyles v. J.K. Guardian Security Services, Inc.</i> , 222 F.3d 389 (7th Cir.2000).....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Leibovitz v. New York City Transit Authority</i> , 252 F.3d 179 (2d Cir.2001)	12
<i>Linda R.S. v. Richard D.</i> , 410 U.S. 614 (1973)	6, 7
<i>Lujan v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 504 U.S. 555 (1992).....	7
<i>Salazar v. Buono</i> , 130 S.Ct. 1803 (2010).....	4
<i>Sprint Communications Co. v. APCC Services, Inc.</i> , 554 U.S. 269, 128 S.Ct. 2531 (2008).....	5
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Environment</i> , 523 U.S. 83 (1998).....	4
<i>Turner v. Texas Instruments, Inc.</i> , 556 F.2d 1349 (5th Cir.1977)	12
<i>Wallace v. Dunn Constr. Co.</i> , 62 F.3d 374 (9th Cir.1991).....	13
<i>Ward v. EEOC</i> , 719 F.2d 311 (9th Cir.1983).....	13
 CONSTITUTION	
Article III, Constitution of the United States	3, 6, 7
 STATUTES	
Equal Pay Act	8
Occupational Safety and Health Act	8
Section 704(a), Title VII, Civil Rights Act of 1964	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Section 706, Title VII, Civil Rights Act of 1964	10, 11, 12
Section 706(f)(1), Title VII, Civil Rights Act of 1964	9, 13
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Brief for Petitioners, <i>Salazar v. Buono</i> , 130 S.Ct. 1803 (2010), available at 2009 WL 1526915 (June 1, 2009)	4
Brief for the United States as Amicus Curiae Addressing Standing, <i>Arizonans for Official English v. Arizona</i> , 520 U.S. 43 (1997), available at 1996 WL 422137	3
Brief of Appellee, <i>Davis v. Federal Election Commission</i> , 128 S.Ct. 2759 (2008), available at 2008 WL 742921	5
Brief of Respondent in Opposition, <i>Curr-Spec Partners, L.P. v. C.I.R.</i> , 2010 WL 265882 (S.Ct. 2010), available at 2010 WL 1653078 (April 23, 2010)	4
Motion to Dismiss or Affirm, <i>Rodearmel v. Clinton</i> , No. 09-797, available at 2010 WL 1848214 (May 10, 2010)	4
Reply Brief for the Petitioners, <i>Salazar v. Buono</i> , available at 2009 WL 2625777	5
